

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10822/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2005 in FA No. 50/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY)

ONAMBILLE RAMAKRISHNAN THANKAPPAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, adjourne

d by

two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master